502927572 08/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2974172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION	07/02/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JNC PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1, OTEMACHI 2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8105	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14062275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026376459

Email: dcptopatent@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA A. LAVENUE

Address Line 1: 555 THIRTEENTH STREET, N. W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19629-0160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA A. LAVENUE
SIGNATURE:	/TERESA A. LAVENUE/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name-Change-JNC-Petro-Chemical#page1.tif source=Name-Change-JNC-Petro-Chemical#page2.tif

PATENT 502927572 REEL: 033501 FRAME: 0571

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都千代田区大手町二丁目2番1号 JNC石油化学株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-022977

	0100-01-022977	
商 号	チツソ石油化学株式会社	
	チッソ石油化学株式会社	
	JNC石油化学株式会社	平成 1 4年 7月 2 日更正 平成 2 3年 1 0 月 1 日変更
		平成23年10月 3日登記
本 店	東京都中央区勝どき三丁目13番1号	平成14年 7月 1日移転
		平成14年 7月 2日登記
	東京都千代田区大手町二丁目2番1号	平成18年 7月18日移転
	1	平成18年 7月18日登記
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する	
会社成立の年月日	昭和37年6月15日	
目的	1. 各種石油化学製品の製造並びに売買 2. 液晶等の電子材料の製造、加工及び売買 3. 次の物品の売買 ア. 化学繊維及び不織布 イ. 土木建築用資材、農業用資材及び排水処理用機器 ウ. 食品添加物及びこれに付属する材料 エ. 園芸用品、日用雑貨品、事務用品及び理化学機器 4. 電気の特定供給事業 5. 蒸気その他の熱供給業 6. 前各号に付帯する事業	
発行可能株式総数	4 0 万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 20万株	
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式に係る株券を発行する。 平成18年 6月29日変更	平成18年 7月18日登記
資本金の額	金20億円	

整理番号 に0.25716 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/10

Certificate of Complete Historical Records

2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda ku, Tokyo JNC Petrochemical Corporation

Company, legal ent	ity, etc. number: 0100-01-022977	
	Chitsuso Petrochemical Corporation	
Trade Name	Chisso Petrochemical Corporation	Corrected on July 2, 2002
	JNC Petrochemical Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2011
		Registered on October 3, 2011
Head Office	13-1, Kachidoki 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on: July 1, 2002
	13-1, Kachidoki 3-Chome, Chao-ku, Tokyo	Registered on: July 2, 2002
	2-1, Otemachi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Relocated on: July 18, 2006
	Tokyo	Registered on: July 18, 2006
Method of Public Notice	The public notice of the company shall be published in an Official Gazette.	
Date of Establishment	June 15, 1962	
Purpose of the Company	 Manufacturing, sale and purchase of petrochemical products Manufacturing, processing, sale and purchase of liquid crystal and other electronic materials Sale and purchase of the following articles Chemical fibers and non-woven fabrics Civil engineering and construction materials, agricultural materials and water treatment devices Food additives, and materials related to the same Garden supplies, daily products, office supplies and Laboratory instruments Operation of special supply of electricity Operation of heat supply by steam and others Operations related to each of the above items. 	
Total number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	400,000 shares	
Total Number of Issued Shares and the Type and Number of Shares	Total number of the issued shares: 200,000 shares	
Provisions Concerning Issuance of Share	The Company shall issue share certificates for shares of stock. Changed on June 29, 2006 Registered on July 18, 2006	
Certificate Capital Stock	2,000,000,000 yen	

Reference No. Ni 025716

1/10

PATENT REEL: 033501 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 08/08/2014

^{*}The underlined items indicate that they have been cancelled.